October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023

Production Worker Trainee
Probation (New Hire)
Production Worker 1 (90 day - 15 months)
Production Worker 2 (16 months - 28 months)
Production Worker 3 (29 months - 36 months)

Production Worker
Production Worker 4 (37 months +)

Wage*
$15.70
$16.67

$17.93
$18.73

Wage*
$22.32

*$0.05 for PAT is taxable and must be forwarded to the trust via monthly reporting.

PAT
$0.05
$0.05

$0.05
$0.05

PAT
$0.05

Health &
Welfare**

**

**

**

**

Health &
Welfare**

**

[UPAT
Pension

$0.00
$0.66

$0.66
$0.66

[UPAT
Pension

$0.78

401K
$0.50
$0.50

$0.50
$0.50

401K
$0.50

Total
Package

$16.25
$17.88

$19.14
$19.94

Total
Package

$23.65

AUPAT
Admin
Dues

$0.10
$0.10

$0.10
$0.10

AUPAT
Admin
Dues

$0.10



	Schedule A - Wage & Benefits

