October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023

Wage*	PAT*	Health & Welfare**	IUPAT Pension	401K	Total Package	AIUPAT Admin Dues
\$15.70	\$0.05	**	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$16.25	\$0.10
\$16.67	\$0.05	**	\$0.66	\$0.50	\$17.88	\$0.10
\$17.93	\$0.05	**	\$0.66	\$0.50	\$19.14	\$0.10
\$18.73	\$0.05	**	\$0.66	\$0.50	\$19.94	\$0.10
	\$15.70 \$16.67 \$17.93	\$15.70 \$0.05 \$16.67 \$0.05 \$17.93 \$0.05	Wage* PAT* Welfare** \$15.70 \$0.05 ** \$16.67 \$0.05 ** \$17.93 \$0.05 **	Wage* PAT* Welfare** Pension \$15.70 \$0.05 ** \$0.00 \$16.67 \$0.05 ** \$0.66 \$17.93 \$0.05 ** \$0.66	Wage* PAT* Welfare** Pension 401K \$15.70 \$0.05 ** \$0.00 \$0.50 \$16.67 \$0.05 ** \$0.66 \$0.50 \$17.93 \$0.05 ** \$0.66 \$0.50	Wage* PAT* Welfare** Pension 401K Package \$15.70 \$0.05 ** \$0.00 \$0.50 \$16.25 \$16.67 \$0.05 ** \$0.66 \$0.50 \$17.88 \$17.93 \$0.05 ** \$0.66 \$0.50 \$19.14

							^A IUPAT	
			Health &	IUPAT		Total	Admin	
Production Worker	Wage*	PAT*	Welfare**	Pension	401K	Package	Dues	
Production Worker 4 (37 months +)	\$22.32	\$0.05	**	\$0.78	\$0.50	\$23.65	\$0.10	

^{*}\$0.05 for PAT is taxable and must be forwarded to the trust via monthly reporting.